CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW RESOLUTION NO. SERIES 2025

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW
APPOINTING PEGGY HUANG TO THE BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN ADVISORY COMMITTEE;
APPOINTING SEAN FORMAN AND MARISOL MELARA TO THE DOWNTOWN COMMITTEE;
APPOINTING ANTARA BHARDWAJ AND VALERIE FENWICK TO THE PERFORMING ARTS
COMMITTEE; AND APPOINTING DONNA CASTILLO AND CASSANDRA MAGANA TO THE SENIOR
ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, on April 15, 2025, the Council Appointments Review Committee interviewed applicants and made recommendations for appointments on the Bicycle/Pedestrian Advisory Committee, Downtown Committee, Performing Arts Committee, and Senior Advisory Committee; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED: that the City Council of the City of Mountain View makes the following appointments:

Peggy Huang is appointed to the Bicycle/Pedestrian Advisory Committee for the unexpired term ending December 31, 2027 term; and

Sean Forman is appointed to the Downtown Committee's Downtown Property Owner and/or Representative of a Business in the Downtown for the unexpired term ending December 31, 2027, and Marisol Melara is appointed to the Downtown Committee's Downtown Property Owner and/or Representative of a Business in the Downtown, Downtown Business Association seat for the unexpired term ending December 31, 2025; and

Antara Bhardwaj and Valerie Fenwick are appointed to the Performing Arts Committee for the unexpired terms ending December 31, 2028; and

Donna Castillo is appointed to the Senior Advisory Committee for the unexpired term ending December 31, 2027; and Cassandra Magana is appointed to the Senior Advisory Committee for the unexpired term ending December 31, 2025.

HG/WW/1/RESO 001-04-22-25r